Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone:  801 972 3000
7-11
7
09/01/07
Catalog EPS 5370/USA

over ports, resist cold flow and protect against metal-to-metal contact.
The CC profile is sold only as an assembly (seal and energizer).  See
part number nomenclature.
Technical Data
	 Temperature	 Pressure	 Surface
Standard Materials	 Range	 Range†	 Speed
Cap
W4650NHH	 -65°F to 300°F	 50,000 psi	 < 3.3 ft/s
		  (-54°C to 149°C)	 (3,447 bar)	 (1.0 m/sec)
Energizer
A	 80A Nitrile	 -40°F to 250°F
			   (-40°C to 121°C)
†Pressure Range without wear rings (see Table 2-4, page 2-5).
Part Number Nomenclature — CC Profile
Part numbers are provided in Table 7-8, page 7-12.
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone:  801 972 3000
7-12
7
Catalog EPS 5370/USA
04/01/12
Table 7-8.  CC Gland Dimensions — Inch
Gland Dimensions — CC Profile — Inch
Please refer to Engineering Section 2,
Page 2-8 for surface finish and additional
hardware considerations.
CC Profile
NOTE:  For sizes larger than those shown in the table, please contact your local Parker Seal representative.
A
Bore
Diameter
B
Groove
Diameter
C
Groove
Width
D
Piston
Diameter*
Custom
Part
Number
+.005/-.000 +.000/-.005 +.005/-.000 +.000/-.005
1.500 1.042 0.252 1.448 090150011
1.750 1.292 0.252 1.698 090175012
2.000 1.462 0.282 1.935 090200011
2.000 1.408 0.312 1.935 090200021
2.250 1.712 0.282 2.185 090225011
2.500 1.962 0.282 2.435 090250011
2.500 1.908 0.312 2.435 090250021
2.750 2.212 0.282 2.685 090275011
3.000 2.442 0.282 2.920 090300011
3.000 2.408 0.312 2.920 090300021
3.025 2.467 0.282 2.945 090302511
3.250 2.692 0.282 3.170 090325011
3.500 2.942 0.282 3.420 090350011
3.500 2.908 0.312 3.420 090350021
4.000 3.408 0.312 3.920 090400021
4.000 3.442 0.282 3.920 090400011
4.250 3.692 0.282 4.170 090425011
4.500 3.942 0.375 4.420 090450051
4.500 3.908 0.312 4.420 090450021
4.525 3.967 0.282 4.445 090452251
5.000 4.442 0.282 4.920 090500011
5.000 4.226 0.375 4.920 090500051
5.025 4.467 0.282 4.945 090502511
5.025 4.4251 0.375 4.945 090502521
6.000 5.240 0.375 5.900 090600011
*	If used with wear rings, refer to wear ring piston diameter, see